ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858              REVISED: 09-13-21
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
       Evaluation Board - 915/868/433 MHz: LPWA/ISM Multiband Chip Antenna
   ACR1504I3-EVB 105 x 35 x 1 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
  MSL Level = N/A
Request Samples Check Inventory
ACR1504I3-EVB Evaluation boards are designed to provide a means to facilitate engineering evaluation of the chip
antenna: ACR1504I3. With a typical operating frequencies of 915/868/433 MHz, the chip can be used for
915/868/433 MHz LPWA/ISM applications.
To evaluate the performance of antenna, calibrate the Vector Network analyzer (VNA) for the testing frequency band
and connect the evaluation board to the calibrated port using the given SMA connector on the board.
Note: Evaluation Board dimension: 105 x 35 x 1 mm                                                                                            Unit: mm
Evaluation Board and Dimensions & Marking
Description
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858              REVISED: 09-13-21
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
       Evaluation Board - 915/868/433 MHz: LPWA/ISM Multiband Chip Antenna
   ACR1504I3-EVB 105 x 35 x 1 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
  MSL Level = N/A
Request Samples Check Inventory
ACR1504I3 - EVB - 
Example Configurations :
Note :
• For the standard part number (ACR1504I3-EVB-S), please refer to the packaging at the end of the document.
• For custom configurations (ACR1504I3-EVB-), MOQs, pricing and packaging changes may be applicable.
Code Operating Frequency
S
(Standard) 915 MHz
A 868 MHz
B 433 MHz
Part Number Operating Frequency Configuration
ACR1504I3-EVB-S 915 MHz EVB tuned to operate at 915 MHz as center frequency
(Standard)
ACR1504I3-EVB-A 868 MHz EVB tuned to operate at 868 MHz as center frequency
Part Number Builder
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858              REVISED: 09-13-21
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
       Evaluation Board - 915/868/433 MHz: LPWA/ISM Multiband Chip Antenna
   ACR1504I3-EVB 105 x 35 x 1 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
  MSL Level = N/A
Request Samples Check Inventory
                  Unit: mm
Chip Antenna Dimension
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858              REVISED: 09-13-21
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
       Evaluation Board - 915/868/433 MHz: LPWA/ISM Multiband Chip Antenna
   ACR1504I3-EVB 105 x 35 x 1 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
  MSL Level = N/A
Request Samples Check Inventory
Note:
1. Desired metal/ground clearance area: 35 x 15 mm for antenna 1 & 35 x 20 mm for antenna 2.
2. Width of the 50 Ω line is designed in accordance with the PCB thickness and material considered
3. Matching network provided is in accordance with the EVB layout and matching will differ in the actual customer
PCB depending on the layout
Matching Network on EVB
Frequency 915 MHz 868 MHz 433 MHz
Vertical Type (Ant 1) A = 12 nH B = 33 nH A = 0.5 pF B = 5.6 pF E = 82 nH F = 15 nH
Horizontal Type (Ant 2) C = 6.8 nH D = 4.7 nH D = 1.5 pF D = 91 nH
ATTENTION: Abracon LLC’s products are COTS – Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive Applications. Abracon’s
products are not specifically designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependent Medical applications or any application requiring high reliability where component failure could result
in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high reliability and/or presenting an extreme operating environment, written consent and authorization from Abracon LLC is
required. Please contact Abracon LLC for more information.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Antenna Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  Abracon manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
PCSD.06.A  1002427-02  1004796-01  YC0010AAEVB  1001013-02  1005454-01  1004795-01  1002436-01  ACR1004A-EVB  RAC00024-
EVB  RAC00245-EVB  ACR1004GC-EVB  W3012-K  W3006-K  SPD.25A  74889100TB  A10192-U1  DTAD.01.A.50  SR4C033-EVB-1
AEK-LTE-CER  IOT-K  SR4W035-EVB-1  W3010-K  LORA-K  ISM-K  REFLECTOR-EVB-1  ACAG0201-2450-EVB  ACAG0301-
15752450-EVB  ACAG0301-1575-EVB  ACAG0301-24505500-EVB  ACAG0301-5500-EVB  ACAG0801-2450-EVB  ACAG1204-433-EVB
ACAG1204-868-EVB  ACAG1204-915-EVB  ACAR0301-SW2-EVB  ACAR3005-C2WB-EVB  ACAR3005-S824-EVB  ACAR3705-S698-
EVB  ACAR4008-S698-EVB  ACR0301U-EVB  ACR1504I3-EVB-A  ACR1504I3-EVB-S  ACR2005I4-EVB  ACR4006X-EVB  PRO-EB-450
PRO-EB-453  PRO-EB-472  PRO-EB-476  PRO-EB-550